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INDEX OF MAJOR UNITS 
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VALVE, RELIEF 505170 Pl 

VALVE, INWARD RELIEF 510660 P3 

VALVE, RELIEF 480029 P5 

VALVE, OUTWARD RELIEF 514400 P7 

VALVE, RELIEF 512420 P9 

VALVE, COMBINED MILITARY RELIEF 512450 Pll 

VALVE, RELIEF 511650 P13 

VALVE, OUTWARD RELIEF 513800 P15 

VALVE, RELIEF 503010 P17 

VALVE, INWARD RELIEF 503110 P19 

VALVE, RELIEF 516400 P 21 

VALVE, RELIEF, INWARDS AND OUTWARDS 511740 P 23 

Vaive, CAQnN Perier S12470 P2S 
VAWE, Renide S139/0 P27. 
VALVE, IWWARD REWEF SOPILO P29. 
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TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section P — VALVES, RELIEF 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, RELIEF 505170 

_| No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 
AIRCRAFT MK! OFF] MK) ofr | MK | oF] MK | ore | MK | ore | MK lore | MK Jorr | MK | oFF 

VULCAN 

VALVE, RELIEF 480029 

COMET Salat 

VALVE, RELIEF 510660 

VULCAN 

VALVE, RELIEF 511650 

SCIMITAR 1 
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TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section P — VALVES, RELIEF | 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, RELIEF 514400 

No. No. No. No. No. No, No. No. PnCRATy MKT OFF] MK {ore | MK jorr| MK lor | MK |ore | MK lore | MK |oge | MK |O¢ 
SCIMITAR 1 

VALVE, RELIEF 513800 

SCIMITAR 1 

VALVE, RELIEF 512420 

SEA VIXEN 

VALVE, COMBINED RELIEF, MILITARY 512450 

SEA VIXEN 
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TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

Section P — VALVES, RELIEF 

ACCESSORY :— VALVE, RELIEF 503010 

No, No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 

AIRCRAFT MK] off} MK | ore | MK | ore | MK lore | MK | ore | MK lore | MK Jorr | MK | or 

BRITANNIA 1| 3 

VALVE, INWARD RELIEF 503110 

BRITANNIA 1/1 

VALVE, RELIEF 516400 

BRITANNIA 1gllis 

VALVE, RELIEF 511740 

VICTOR vetlinee 

- RESTRICTED 
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Section P— VALVES, RELIEF 

TYPE / APPLICABILITY 

ACCESSORY :- VALVE, CABIN RELIEF 513470 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. pacha! MI) oFF| MK | oe | MK lore] MK | oe | MK jore | MK Jore | MK Jorg | MK | Ore 

CANBERRA Se ape 

VALVE, RELIEF 518910 

SCIMITAR 

VALVE, INWARD RELIEF 509180 

VULCAN ee is 

RESTRICTED 
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Page P 1 

VALVES, RELIEF 

CEVOF 

Ref. No. ae No. Matl. ST. Plate e ° Part No. aca Description Off Spec. MR. No. 

12 LM, 

474 | 505170 VALVE RELIEF, TYPE 55 +o AY soe wa 1 _ A PI 
: Spares for :— 

504074 “ADJUSTER sano seca gn rogemsiel a dels FOUR | 8 5.80 PI 
275/337 | N.D. ‘BALL— HOFFMAN... ... 0... | 37 a c P| 

504072 BEARING BED ge ete! Pulham clr S.1 P| 
504076 BARING ws hs i ae ee eee 1 S.1 PI 

508554 BODY assembly asd) Fl Spe am ae Dai ; 1 = P| 
i i}: | Spares for :— 

504066 BODY, complete bho Le by a bsg 1 a P2 

508550 : BOLT wee | geen teeter etl Speen on Fe 5.80 P2 
28L/12983 | A24/CT ‘Nut dis ues oo aay rh PAL ike 1 — (a 

508574 BOLT, lever 1 DTD.525 P2 

28M/13411 | A24/CS “Nut | alin is ah ey cas ths 1 — (2 

28P/12587 | SP9/C4 BB iaptig it cud ene De jiaeile raged cect Meee ia pel C 
28W/12665 | SP14/C Washer 1 es c 

508575 BOBBUSEEG in 0 agg nadhos hair lke le ot RL DTD.525 P2 
504089 ‘AP, ‘dust ros a wae i a wee 2 BS.265 P22: 

508556 LEVER and valve assembly 1 — P2 
508571 LEVER and stud, ean ills ws af 1 -_ P2 
508557 VALVE Ak we ae wae Ue | S.80 P.2 
508558 WASHER 1 BS.250 P2 

28M/13411 | A24/CS Nut 1 — Cc 

28P/12431 | SP9/Cé Pin, split 1 _ Cc 

508561 PIPING El oh ipa iy he at yell ey AGN el a rneneaN P2 

508551 STRAP, stop 1 5.80 P2 
28D /12859 | A26/1A i ‘Bolt ws a aa will 7. A 2 — Cc 

28M/10337 | AGS.2002/A2 | i Nut ss Bes ao vee wes es vee 2 — (9; 

28W /14292 | SP14/A i Washer 2 _ G 

508577 : WA HER ae sina ies exe .. | AR DTD.171 P2 

508576 NYASHER, double spring... oa ay ‘es 2 EN.42A P2 

504079 1 $.80 Pl 

28P/12351 | SP9/E8 1 = Cc 

504070 rae eae ees Kes az 1 $.80 Pal 

504077 HOUSING, bearing Sad nse a) wee ise 1 S.80 Pal 

504075 (RETAINER, spring. eee ee | 5.80 Pl 

508553 RING, nut, complete 0 eee ee | a! PI 
285/3420 | A33/B8 AS eye let pete ee alll ee eo lH eg = Cc 
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WASHER, thrust 

Page P 2 

VALVES, RELIEF 

CL. OF 
meee No. Matl. Sie Plate Ref. No. Part No. Description Of Shae. MR. No. 

LM. 

504085 SCREW, grub 2 $.1 PI 
506750 SHROUD, complete 1 2 PI 

28S/3370 | A31/B8 Schew! | ae aes 6 = Cc 
28W/13962 | SP47/B Washer, : spring ... 6 _ Cc 

504088 SPIGOT assembly 1 a PI 
|: Spares for :— 

504086 EDGE, knife 1 S.1 P2 
504078 SPIGOT 1 $.80 P2 

28P/1278 | AGS.167/1 Pin, taper 1 _ Cc 

508573 SPRING, inner 1 | DTD.747 P 1 
508572 SPRING; outer 1 DTD.747 PI 
504087 1 5.80 PI 
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Page P 3 

VALVES, RELIEF 

CL. OF 
niles No. Matl. ST. Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Off ee MR No. 

LM. 

624 | 510660 LVE, CABIN RELIEF 1 i a | Pa 
| | | Spares for :— 

ND. BALL, 3/32” dia. 16 STEEL P3 

505604 BEARING assembly 1 it P3 
|: | Spares for :— 

TTS.104 BEARING — S.K.F. 1 any P4 
505586 NUT, adjusting 1 L.65 P4 

505585 PLATE, spring 1 L.65 P4 

481081 BODY | 1 LSI BS 
481431 DOWEL Leet ig 2 $2 P3 
481432 BOWE 0.0) ° ane 2 52 P3 
550842 GRID, complete with frame 1 = P3 

936 | 481421 GUARD, complete 1 — P3 
28D /12855 | A25/27C Bolt Uh seas "ay 3 uk, Cc 
28D /12539 | A25/16C Bolt 6 = c 
28L/13124 | A27/CT Nut 6 a Cc 

haw /9419454 | SP10/C Washer 6 = Cc 
R8W/9419402 | SP13/C Washer 6 im c 
R8W/9416643 | SP47/C Washer 6 = Cc 

500514 HEAD, valve, with spindle, complete 1 —_— P3 

500154 LEVER, centre shaft assembly 1 a) P3 
/ ¢ } {Spares for :— 

500518 LEVER ... 3 $.80 P4 
500513 PRIN | un | ana 3 $.80 P4 
500511 ROLLER, 1/2” dia. 3 5.80 P4 
500512 “ROLLER, 5/8” dia. 3 $.80 P4 
500508 SCREW, locking 3 $.] P4 

500156 : SHAFT, centre 1 L.45 P4 

481586 NAMEPLATE 1 L4 P3 
285/6470 | 2R 3/16 Screw 4 — c 

481082 jut 1 L.40 P3 
500515 iT 1 S.80 P3 

481334 PLATE 2 L3 P3 
285/6470 | 2R 3/16 Screw 4 — c 

500761 PLATE, cover 1 L.1 P3 

2858/9670 | 2R 5/16 “Screw; .. 2 _ Cc 

500510 PLATE, base 1 | DTD.166 P3 
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Page P 4 

VALVES, RELIEF 

CL. OF 
or No. Matl. ST. Plate Ref. No. Part No. ae Description Off Spec. MR No. 

123.45, 
L.M. 

481339 RING, seating 1 L.65 P3 
481419 ‘SCREW 3 $.11 P3 
481135 SCREW, grub 1 5.80 P3 

48134] SCREW, stop 1 $.2 P3 
28L/13124 | A27/CT iNut | .. 1 = Cc 

500516 is lower spring 1 DTD.525 P3 
500509 'SPRING : yf 1 SPR.S. P3 
501719 SPRING 1 DTD.215 P3 
500507 ‘TUBE, ball reaiiig 1 L.40 P3 
550845 : TUBE, distance he 3 L.56 P3 
501648 WASHER, packing (AMDT, 6AX) ... AR L3 P3 

b8w 9419480 | SP15/P Wather 1 me c 
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Page P 5 

VALVES, RELIEF 

etl tole 

Ref. No. ipti No. Matl. Si Plate e ° Part No. Description Off Spec. MR No. 

ee LM. 

648 | 480029 ALVE, INWARD RELIEF 15-LB. 1 _ A 

; ; Spares for :— 

497205 GUIDE, valve assembly 1 — P5 
| Spares for :— 

N.D. BALL, 5/32” dia. 12 S.S. P6 

497207 BODY, valve guide 1 L.1 P6 
497208 RING, retaining 1 Ll P6 
497206 TUBE, retaining 1 T.45 P6 

28S/2821 | A33/B20 Screw 4 a Cc 

497215 HEAD, valve and stem assembly 1 = P5 

i i | Spares for :— 

497210 ‘CAP, valve 1 Ll P6 

497209 HEAD, relief valve 1 L.51 P6 

497213 STEM, valve, complete 1 S.80 P6 
285 /2863 | A32/B16 Sere pny) len tu seet keel pres 4 se, |, 

560629. SHIM between valve head aod cap. /R.|  SHit0.Si. 
28P/14543 | SP31/H8 n, split, taper ... 1 = Cc 

586 | 494031 NAMEPLATE (R.N.) 1 L4 PS 
28Q/6968 | AS.160/303 R vet a ust oo — c 

480038 RING, clamp ee 1 L3 PS 
1632 | 497202 RING; valve seating, complete 1 — PS 

1633 | 480037 SEATING, valve ... 1 L.51 P5 

28S/2809 | A33/B12 Screw: Be Hos 16 — Cc 

497270 ‘SLEEVE, spring retaining, complete ... 1 L.65 PS 

1631 | 497204 os bce 1 SPR.S. Lite) SPRING 
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CL. OF 
ST. 
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Page P 7 

VALVES, RELIEF 

GL. OF 

Ref. No. Part : SS ipti No. Matl. ST. Plate e art No ier Description Off Sec. Re Kis. 

L.M. 

1377 | 514400 VALVE, “OUTWARD RELIEF (R.N.) 1 _— P P8 
: £ : | Spares for :— 

ND/S 288 BODY, complete 1 att P8 

1344 | 551785 NAMEPLATE 1 L.59 Cc P8 
285 /6634 | 2R 1/8” sr 4 aS Cc 

1537 | 555704 RETAI AINER, spring 1 L.65 Pa 
28L/13124 | A27/CT Nu 2BA. 2 all c 

28W /14206 | SP23/C : Washer 2 BA. «.. 1 a (o 

1538 | 555712 RIN G, sealing, relief valve to body 1 DTD.416 P8 

1536 | 555804 RING, alve sealing a 1 DTD.416 P8 

1534 | 556006 SPRING oA ie Dee vel We 1 SPR.ST. P8 

1539 | 556114 “10 ‘VALVE, outward relief; assembly (AMDT. GRERY 1 Le PB 
SO0C745 : KP . : N MIiDT 6BE 1346 | 552918 AAS Nee Gn Nearing MIRE” Gib 1 ptp6is| c | pa 

1540 | 552924/B LINK, connecting 1 L.34 P8 

28P/12645 | SP9/B4 ‘i i 4 _ (eo 

1345 | 552925 PLATE, valve 1 L.65 c P8 
28S/3370 | A31/B8 Screw, 4 B.A. 2 _ SC 

1541 | 555703 SEAT, valve, complete 1 — P8 

1351 | 552917 SHAFT, connecting link ablochmene to valve seat. 1 S.80 Cc P8 

1349 | 552919 SHAFT, connecting link attachment to bridge 1 S.80 Cc P8 

iy ‘piece ANIPT © BE CN Cc 
tae 555705 SPI NDLE Aub, ee 1 S.1 P8 

1350 | 552916 WASHER, attachment of connecting link and 8 DTD.1713 Cc P8 

i ‘bridge bracket to shaft. 

28Q/6753 | AGS.2047/410 Pin, sealing 2 = Cc 
28Q/6649 | AGS.2045/410 Rivet, 1 8” dia. ... 2 _ IS 

28Q/7243 | AS.157/305 Rivet, +i dia. sn. na 13 _— c 
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Ref. No. Part No. Description 
No. 
Off 

Matl. 
Spec. 

CL. OF 
ST; 
M.R. 
L.M. 
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No. 
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Page P 9 

VALVES, RELIEF 

CL. OF 
Ref. No. Part No. |——~—— Description Ne ae oe rake 

L.M. 

1116 | 512420 ALY Duct RELIEF 1 — A P9 
: Spares for :— 

552923 ANCHOR, spring adjustable oo 1 S.80 P9 
1354 | 552922 ANCHOR, spring swivel (PRE, MOD. 38) 1 L.65 Cc P9 

558212 ANCHOR, spring swivel (MOD. 3BE) 1 L.65 

1346 | 552918 BRACKET, bridge 1 DTD.610 Cc P9 

2288/3370 | A31/B8 nae, oe 2 — ie 

552926 support assembly 1 — P9 

Spares for :— 

554092 1 L.64 P9 

AGS.2011/1C 1 _ CG 

-28Q/7848 | AS.162/305 ‘Rivet ; 4 Pi: Cc 
1248 | 552915 SEAT, valve, complete 1 — P9 

554331 TUBE, distance 1 L.64 P9 

1347 | 552921 1 DTD.378A (ey P9 

1352 | 552924/A 1 L.34 Cc PY 

$6004p] be 2 c 
1344 | 551785 1 L.59 (e 2) 

288 /6634 | 2R 1/8” 4 —_ Cc 

1345 | 552925 1 L.6 € Fig. 

1432 | 554559 1 5.80 P9 

28M/10337 | AGS.2002/A2 2 — (<4 

1349 | 552919 SHAFT 1 5.80 c P9 
28P/12645 | SP9/B4 ‘Pin, split, cotter ... 2 = (2 

1353 | 552914 SPRING 1 DTD.189 le} P9 

1410 | 554558 ‘WASHER 3 DTD.171B P9 

1350 | 552916 WASHER 5 DTD.171B iS P9 

RESTRICTED 
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Page P 11 

VALVES, RELIEF 

CL. OF 
Ti. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne Ce ot | Nee 

" LM. 

1115 | 512450 VALVE (COMBINED MILITARY RELIEF 4” (R.N.)| 1 — P P10 
; : Spares for :— 

1276 | 553513 “ARM, lever, R.H. 1 L.70 E P10 
1277 | 553514 “ARM, lever, LH. 1 L.70 Cc P10 

28D/12513 | A25/2C Bolt 2 Ae c 
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C] Nut 2 = Cc 
28W/14319 | SP11/C Washer 4 — c 
28W/15037 | SP11/G Washer 4 — c 

553501 BASEPLATE assembly 1 a P 10 
: : | Spares for :— 

1284 | 553524 BLOCK 4 L.65 c P10 
28S/2779 | A31/B24 Screw 4 _ Cc 

28W /3097 | AGS.162/B ' Washer r te 4 — Cc 
28M/4435067 | AGS.2008/C1 “Nut, anchor — SIMMONDS 12 = Cc 

28Q/6867 | AS.160/306 Rivet 24 = c 

1426 | O6DP08 BEARING — GLACIER 2 — Cc P10 

553516 BRACKET, hinge 1 nas Cc P10 
28M/10327 | AGS.2002/B1 Nut es 2 L.65 c 
28/6375 | A37/B1é6 Screw. 2 es Cc 

28W/14456 | SP11/B Washer 2 a Cc 

1279 | 553515 BUSH | 2 $.80 (e P10 

1280 | 553523 CAGE, comnplets 1 — P10 

285/9419435 | A31/B12 Screw 4 — c 
28W /3097 | AGS.162/B Washer 4 = Cc 

28W/14456 | SP11/B Washer. 4 = c 

1289 | 553525 LS P, spring 1 BS.407 ¢ P10 

553508 HEAD, valve assembly ... 1 tes P10 

: | | Spares for :— 

1288 | 553505 “HEAD, valve... 1 L.70 IS P10 

1286 | 553506 _SPINDLE (PRE. AMDT. 132) 1 DTD.525 | C P10 

558396 /SPINDLE (AMDT. 132). site tits 1 DTD.525 

1287 | 553507 | WASHER, sealing ons Auapt.138).. 1 RUBBER | C P10 

28M/10327 | AGS.2002/B1 “Nut es Drital ice lee an 4 = c 

28S/14006 | A33/B14 ‘Screw 4 = Cc 

28w/14456 | SP11/B Washer 4 = c 

1283 | 553504 HOUSING, bearing 1 DTD.304 Cc P10 

285/11898 | A35/B8 Seay i 6 — te 

534 | 500500 NAMEPLATE (R.N.) 1 L4 c P10 

28Q/ AS.156/302 ‘Rivet: ae ee 4 — c 

1282 | 553510 NUT, special 1 $.1 e P10 

Rew /9418921 | SP13/E Washer 1 — GC 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

CL. OF 
+e No. Matl. ST. Plate Ref. No. Part No. |————— Description Off Spee, MR. No. 

LM. 

1431 | 557562 PIN, stop, -063” dia. x -700” long . 1 BS.1407 C P10 
553511 RETAINER, spring a 1 L.65 P10 

1285 | 553503 RING, seating, complete 1 — (e P10 
553509 SPACER 1 L.65 Cc P10 

1430 | 553519 SPACER, hinge ... 1 L.65 Cc P10 28D/13 A25/21C Bolt. 1 ut Cc 
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C1 Nut 1 = Cc 
28W/14319 | SP1I/C Washer 4 = (a 

1278 | 553518 SPACER, lever arm 1 L.65 e P10 
_28D/12628 | A25/18B ‘Bolt he 1 — Cc 
28M/10327 | AGS.2002/B1 ‘Nut 1 = Cc 
28W/14456 | SP11/B ‘Washer 2 = Cc 

1275 | 553517 SPRING 1 | ptp.189 | c | Pio 
1274 | 553517/1 SPRIN G 1 DTD.189 | C P10 

1281 | 553522 SPRIN G oid ra 1 DTD.215 | ¢ P10 
432| AGZ40 SEAL AMpT. tlt A | syerF-) Cc 

5Gi4nd 6 Rep TRANSTT PaRroses ONLY | 7 | creel ec 
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Page P 13 
' VALVES, RELIEF 

Ne CL. OF 
Me No. Matl. ST. Plate Ref. No. Part No. Description Off Spec. MR No. 

dH : L.M. 

1376 | 511650 VALVE, RELIEF (R.N.) 1 = P P7 
Spares for :— 

1483 | 551777 BODY, valve, complete 1 _ P7 

551783 BOLT, special (PRE. MOD. 1BE) i ie lela bt P7 
1482 | 557097 BOLT special, valve spring adjustment (MOD. 1BE). 1 _— P7 

28L/13124 | A27/CT Nut, thin... 1 a c 
28W /9419402 | SP13/C Washer, 2 B.A. ... 1 = (e 

1481 | 551782 GASK a sealing, relief valve and valve body 1 DTD.416 Paz. 

1344 | 551785 NAMEPLATE 1 La c | P7 
a 285 /6634 | 2R-1/8” Sere a 4 — Cc 

1480 | 551784 “SPRING, relief valve 1 DTD.215 P7 

551780 VALVE, relief, assembly 1 aa P7 
: | Spares for :— 

1484 | 551779 ARM, locating ct 1 L.64 Piz, 

28P/12587 | SP9/C4 Pin, split 2 _ Cc 

I28W /9419401 | SP10/B Wa her 2 — Cc 3 

505405 PIN, headed, locating arm attachment 2 $2 P7 
1485 | 551775 ‘PLATE, valve 1 L.33 P7 
1486 | 551776 ‘SEAT, valve, complete 1 — P7 

28Q/6726 | K4/PD Pin, sealing 74 _ Cc 

28Q/6724 | TK4/SD :Rivet : 2 = Cc 

28Q/7138 | AS.157/303 :R vet 12 — Cc 

pre 
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CL. OF 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

CL. OF 
nay No. Matl. ST. Plate 

Ref. No. Parc uNoia i get licempgnes em Description Of Spec. MR No. 

LM; 

1365 | 513800 ALVE, OUTWARD RELIEF (R.N.) 1 —- P P8 

_ Spares for :— 

ND/S 288 BODY complete 1 = P8 

1344 | 551785 NAMEPLATE 1 L.59 (sj P8 

28S /6634 | 2R-1/8” Scréw: i ie 4 _ Cc 

i334, | 555704 RETAINER, spring 1 L.65 é P8 

28L/13124 | A27/CT ‘Nut, 2 B ay Nu 2 — Cc 

28W /44206 | SP23/C "Washer, 2 BA. ... 1 — el 

1533 555712 RING, sealing, relief valve to body 1 DTD.416 € P8 

1536 555804 RING, valve sealing 1 DTD.416 | ¢ P8 

1335. | 555706 SPRING 1 DTD.215 | © P8 

14934 | 556114 VALVE, outward relief, assembly 1 an é. P8 

i ii f Spares: for:— 

1346 | 552918 BRACKET, bridge... a wee bina 1 DTD.615 (e; P8 

xo0045/b BING CONNECTING PMT GBE (lee c 

1540 552924/B INK, connecting os ee ii 1 L.34 a. P8 

28P /12645 | SP9/B4 Pin split 4 ~ Cc 

1345 | 552925 PLATE, valve 1 L.65 (S P8 

28/3370 | A31/B8 Screw P4 uz, (e 

1941 | 555703 | ‘star, valve, complete 1 — c. P8 

1351 | 552917 SHAFT, connecting link attachnient: to valve seat. 1 S.80 (a P8 

1349 | 552919 SHAFT, connecting link attachment to bridge 1 S.80 Cc P8 

: piece. 

1542 | 555705 ‘SPINDLE a ee eee | S.1 é. P8 

1350 | 552916 _ WASHER, attachment of connecting link and 8 DTD.1713 Cc P8 

: | | | bridge bracket to shafts. 

28Q/6753 | AGS.2047/410 “Pin, sealing 2 = é 

28Q/6649 | AGS.2045/410  Rivet,; 1/8” dia. oo 2 — G 

28Q/7243 | AS.157/305 : Rivet,: 3/32” dia. sn. hd. 13 _ (@; 
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Sik Ref. No. Part No. Description Be Bae. M.R. Ne 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

CIEOF 

Ref. No. ——_ sae No. Matl. ST. Plate CS ° Part No. ; — Description Off Sauer. MR No. 

L.M. 

858 | 503010 ALVE RELIEF 1 — A Pl 
: Spares for :— 

N.D. BALL steel, 3/32” dia. at centre shaft 16 — 

505604 BEARING, centre shaft, assembly 1 = Pll 
: | Spares for :— 

505586 NUT, adjusting 1 L.65 P12 

505585 : PLATE, spring ‘ 1 L.65 P12 

N.D. cE, ball, TTS 10} — SKEFCO . 1 ae P12 

481081 Boby, valve ; 1 L.51 Pl 
481432 }O? L, locating Vaial seat to } body. 2 S.] Pt] 
481431 DOWEL, centre shaft locking 2 S.1 Pll 

936 | 481421 GUARD, complete : 1 nie Cc Pdi 

557558 HEAD, valve, complete, with pine 1 —_— Pll 

500154 ‘LEVER and centre shaft assembly 1 i P 1] 
/ ) | Spares for :— 

500518 LEVER 3 S.80 P12 
500513 i PIN, lever pivot . 3 S.80 P 12 

500511 | + ROLLER, upper, 1/2” dia. 3 DTD.525 P12 

500512 ROLLER, lower, 5/8” dia. 3 DTD.525 P12 
500508 SCREW, lever pivot pin Eerie 3 S.1 P12 
500156 SHAFT, centre . 1 L.45 P12 

481586 nalathare 1 L4 Pil 
285/6634 | 2R-1/8” iS rs i> P.K. 4 _ Cc 

481082 ‘Nur, st shaft 1 40 eli 
BBW /9419480 | SP15/P veda 1 ai. (el 

500515 NUT, aitaching ball retaining tube to valve spindle. 1 S.80 Pll 

500761 (PLATE) covers theft nut 1 Ll Pil 
285/9670 | 2R-5/16” ‘Screw — PAK, ; 2 i Cc 

500510 PLATE, base, valve head 1 DTD.166 Pll 

481334 PLATE, cover access aperture to spring loading 2 _ Pll 

‘adjusting nut. 

285 /6634 | 2R-1/8” S¢rew. — P.K. 4 — G 

501647 RING, valve seating 1 L.65 Pil 
28D/7385 | A25/16C Bolt, 2 B.A. 6 — E 

28M/13124 | A27/CT Nut, 2 B.A. 6 _ (= 

RBW /9419402 | SP13/C Wa her; 2 B.A. 6 — Cc 

28W /3098 | AGS.162/C Washer; spring, 2 B.A. 6 — (9 

RESTRICTED 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

CL. OF 
ee No. Matl. Sik Plate Ref. No. Part No. Description Of Spec. MRL No. 

2:3: L.M. 

481341 SCREW, stop, spring adjusting nut locking ... 1 _— Pll 
28M/13124 | A27/CT ‘Nut 2 B.A. BO 1 _ (e 

481135 SCREW, grub, shaft nut locking Ze 1 S.80 Pil 
481419 SCREW, valve seating attachment to body ... 3 — Pll 
500516 SEATING, main spring 1 DTD.525 Pil 
500509 SPRING, valve spindle 1 Spr.St. Pil 
508708 SPRING, main apa eect Es 1 DTD.215 Pail 
500507 TUBE, ‘ball retaining... ex iS 1 L.40 Pil 
501648 AR L.3 Pll 

RESTRICTED 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

GL, OF 

Ref. No. Part No cnet No. Matl. ST. Plate 
tis 45. Description Off Spec. MLR. No. 

alia es L.M. 

877 | 503110 i “INWARD RELIEF, 7-300” DIA, 1 -- A P13 
a Spares for :— 

506885 ‘BEARING, inner, at bevel wheelshaft 1 S.1 P 13 
N.D. ‘BEARING — SKEFCO EE9, at bevel wheel 1 — P 13 

28N/15239 | AGS.2030/59 _CIRCLIP 1 — (@; 

503114 Bopy, valve ; 1 L.124 P13 
28R/10162 | AGS.566/C : Plug, sealing access aparcure to siheadad Pins 1 _ e 

ND/S 307 CASING, gearbox, group 1 = P13 
i i) | i Spares for :— 

AGS.884/C TUD 8 bas c 

28D/12532 | A25/4C Bolt, 2 B.A. 8 os c 
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/Ci /Nut, 2 BA. 8 — e 

R8W /9419402 | SP13/C Washer, 2 B.A. 8 — C 

881 | N.D. BUSH, FCT.101 — MANGANESE 2 OTE | c | PIB 

504325 COVER, gearbox 1 L.124 P13 

28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C1 Nut, 2 B.A. 8 —_ re 

28R/1396 | AGS.216/A i Plug | 1 = (2 

28W/6700 | AGS.164/E | Washer, 1/4" BS. F. 1 = G 

R8W /9419402 | SP13/C Washer, 2 B.A. 8 a C 

878 | 504339 COVER, assembly 1 al c P13 
: | Spares for :— 

503115 _ COVER 1 L.124 P14 

504341 PLATE, skin 1 Sil St. P14 
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/B1 Nut, 4 B.A. 12 — Cc 

28S /8371 | AS.1243/1B : | Screw, 4 B.A. 12 pat Cc 

R8W /9419474 | SP15/B H Washer, 4BA. 12 = (e 

879 | 504343 | RING, joint, sealing skin plate to sealing ring ...| 1 RUBBER c P 14 

504342 | RING, distance 1 L.16 P14 
28D/12511 | A25/2B Bolt, 4 B.A. 16 —_— (Gi 

28M/10327 | AGS.2002/B1 Nut, 4 B.A. 16 — (9 

R8W /9419474 | SP15/B Washer, 4 BA. 16 —_ ¢ 

880 | 506093 SEAT, rubber, complete 1 ~ Cc P14 

28N/553 | AGS.899/6 ‘Collar 2 oe Cc 
28P/906 | SP4/Y/F16 Pin, headed 2 _ Cc 

28P/12262 | SP9/E6 : Pin; split 2 —_ CG 

504331 ‘DOWEL, locating attachment of gearbox casing to 1 —= P13 

valve body. 

504336 GASKET, at attachment of gearbox cover to casing. 1 KLING P13 

504337 :GASKET, inter, gearbox casing and valve body ... 1 KLING PS 

N.D. JOINT. iniersal, size No. | — MOLLART 1 _— P 13 

RESTRICTED 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

CL. OF 
Pe No. Matl. Sis Plate Ref. No. Part No, |————— Description Off Spec. MR ee 

; L.M. 

504330 j 1 DTD.259 P13 
28N/5553 | AGS.899/6 i 1 — IS 
28P/904 | SP4/Y/F14 Ping)? a 1 — Cc 

28P/12262 | SP9/E6 Pin, split... 1 _ E 

534 | 500500 NAMEPLATE (R.N.) 1 L4 c P13 
28S /6634 | 2R 1/8” Screw — PK. ... 4 a c 

504335 “Nut, ring, attachment of bevel wheel to rotating 1 S.1 P13 
i screw, 

28N/13735 | AGS.2031/10 Circlip | 1 — ¢C 

504334 RETA NER, grease, at bevel wheel ball race 1 $.3 P13 

504329 SCREW, actuating 1 $1 P13 
28N/5553 | AGS.899/6 Collar i ws Sas 1 _— Cc 

28M/10330 | AGS.2002/E1 ‘Nut, /4" BSF. ... 1 _— Cc 
28P/900 | SP4/Y/FI10 Pin, headed 1 — Cc 

28P/12262 | SP9/E6 Pin, split 2. Pes 1 = Cc 
28W /9418921 | SP13/E Washer, 1/4” B.S.F. 1 —_— ¢ 

504328 SHAFT, bevel wheel driver Nace on Me 1 S.1 P13 
504338 SHIM, seating of driver bevel wheel at inner bearing.| AR PEN St. P13 
504344 WASHER, at attachment of driver bevel wheel to 1 $.] P 13 

pi i shaft. 

504326 WHEEL, bevel driver 1 $.1 P13 
28M/10330 | AGS.2002/E1 Nut, V/A" BSE. 1 — Cc 

504327 WHEEL, bevel driven 1 | DTD.265 P13 

RESTRICTED 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

CLIOF 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Matl. Sits Plate 
Off Spec. M.R No. 

di wile 
L.M. 

1098 | 516400 VALVE, RELIEF 1 = A | Pil 
: | ‘Spares for :— 

N.D. BALL; 3/32” dia. 16 STEEL 

505604 BEARING, assembly 1 e Pil 
: :Spares for :— 

TTS.104 BEARING — SKEFCO 1 — P12 

505586 NUT, ‘adjusting 1 L.65 P12 

505585 PLATE, spring 1 L.65 Pilz: 

48108] BODY, valve : 1 L.5] Pll 

481431 ‘DOWEL, locating centre 5 hac in bey 2 $2 Pll 

481432 ‘DOWEL, seating ring locating on body 2 $.2 Pll 

936 | 481421 GUARD, complete 1 hs c Pil 

28D/12539 | A25/16C ‘Bolt, 2 BA. 6 Lal te 

28M/13124 | A27/CT / A, 6 ete (eo 

R8W /9419454 | SP10/C Washer, 2 B.A. 6 ate (e 

R8W /9419402 | SP13/C ‘Washer, 2 BA. 6 _ Cc 

28W /3098 | AGS.162/C ‘Washer 
6 _ CG 

500514 ‘HEAD, valve, complete with spindle = Pll 

500154 ‘LEVER, centre shaft, assembly = Pll 

i i i i {Spares for :—= 

500518 ‘LEVER 3 S.80 P12 

500513 :PIN, lever pivot 3 S.80 P12 

500511 ‘ROLLER, 1/2” dia. 3 DTD.525 P12 

500512 ‘ROLLER, 5/8” dia. 3 DTD.525 P12 

500508 SCREW, locking 3 $.1 P12 

500156 HAFT, centre 1 L.45 P12 

481586 : MEPLATE 1 L.4 Pl 

28S /6634 | NPK.4101 Serew, N No. 2 x 1/8” 4 — (ai 

481082 (NUT, centre shaft attachment to body 1 L.40 Pll 

BW /9419480 | SP15/P Washer 
1 — c 

500515 r, ave and spindle securing at retaining tube. 1 — Pll 

481334 PLATE, ‘cover spring adjusting nut apertures 2 L3 Palit 

28S/6470 | 2R-3/16” ‘Screw 4 = c 

RESTRICTED 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

CLOF 
ST. Ref. No. Part No. Description ee gees MR. Flats 

L.M. 

500761 PLATE, ! cover, at centre shaft attachment nut ... 1 L.1 Pll 28S/9670 | 2R-5/16” Screw. 2 _ (S 

500510 PLATE, ' base roller track 1 DTD.166 Pll 
481339 RING, valve seating 1 L.65 Pl 
481419 SCREW, valve seating ring reste ayatc to ‘body . 3 S.11 Pl 
481135 SCREW, grub, centre shaft attachment nut locking. 1 S.80 Pil 

481341 SCREW, spring once nut locking 1 $.2 P Il 28L/13124 | A27/CT Nut, 4 2 B.A. ; Bh a 1 — € 

500516 SEATING, spring, lower see 1 DTD.525 Pll 
500509 SPRING, auxiliary, at retaining tube . 1 Spr.St. Pil 
500503 SPRING, main BOG 1 DTD.219 Pi 
500507 TUBE; ball retaining 1 L.40 Pl 
501648 AR L.3 Pll 

RESTRICTED 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

GLEVOF 
es Sil. i) 

Ref. No. Part No. DersHuien ae ee M.R. No. 

L.M. 

730 | 511740 VALVE, RELIEF, INWARDS AND OUTWARDS 1 — A P15 

' | iSpares for :— 
558675 ADAPTER, cone assembly (MOD, 6BZ) ... 1 — P15 

: | ‘Spares for :— 
558672 ADAPTER ea or 1 —_ P16 

5000/37/W CIRCLIP — TRUARC 1 _ P16 
558674 FILTER and orifice, complete 1 _ P16 

SP910/5 RING:— DOWTY 1 _ 

553003 BEARING, bellows guide (PRE. AMDT. 11BZ) ... 2 BS.369 P15 

558648 BELLOWS, main (AMDT. 8BZ) 1 _ P15 

28S /3370 | A31/B8 Screw: (PRE. MOD. 5BZ) 5 = Cc 
288/9419453 | A31/B14 Screw: (MOD. 5BZ) 5 _ Cc 

28W/9416642 | SP47/B Washer: ... oo 6 —_ Sj 

553011 BELLOWS, small, group 1 _ P15 

Spares for :— 

SP916B/13 RING — DOWTY 1 _ 

ND/S.123 VALVE — SCHRADER 1 _ P16 

553008 BODY:, ‘valve, complete an 1 —_ P15 

28F/9708 | AGS.1104/B Adapter) cone (PRE, MOD. 6BZ) ... 1 _ Cc ; 

557196 BOLT, special (AMDT. 1BZ) (PRE. MOD. 5BZ) ...| 1 at 

558660 BOLT, special (MOD. 5BZ) ... 1 5.94 P15 
28W /9419486 | SP16/B Washer: (AMDT. 8BZ)... 1 — 

553000 CAP, :end valve body ... 1 L.59 
28D/13356 | A28/4C BOLT we: an ale 8 — Cc 

28M/10319 | AGS.2002/C3 Nut 8 a Cc 
28W/9419475 | SP15/C Washer 8 _— Cc 

553020 CAP, iend adjusting screw 1 L.64 P15 

553027 COELAR, spring guide ... 1 L.62 P15 
28P/9429619 | SP9/C5 Pin, split aa wan owe 1 — G 

2115 | 553023 FILTER, cone adapter (PRE. MOD. 6BZ) ... 1 — 

553018 GASKET. ... Mss wee be 1 DTD.416 P15 

553004 GUIDE, bellows ... 1 5.80 P15 
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C1 Nut aie 1 —_ Ee 

28W /9419402 | SP13/C Washer 1 _ Gc 

534 | 500500 NAMEPLATE (R.N.) 1 LA c | PIs 

553016 NUT, Iock, small bellows 1 L.65 P15 
553025 NUT, spring, guide 1 L.65 P15 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

ELJOF 
Ref. No. Part No. 8 /|————— Description ae Matl. ST. Plate 

1:2:31415: Spec. M.R. No. 
Naar ine ee L.M. 

553014 IECE, bridge, small bellows (PRE. MOD. 5BZ) ...|_ 1 DTD.546 

558655 IECE, bridge, complete (MOD. 5BZ) 1 = PIS 
288/15259 | A39/A10 Screw. (PRE, MOD. 5BZ) 4 — € 

288/14314 | A39/A14 Strew, (MOD. 5BZ) 4 = (e 

28W /9416641 | SP47/A Washer)... ws. 4 wih c 

558654 PLATE, backing (MOD. 5BZ) (PRE. AMDT. 8BZ).| 1 L.65 

557794 orifice, at main bellows 1 BS.265 P15 
A26/3A RE. MOD. 5BZ) 2 = 

288/16664 | A37/A10 MOD. 5BZ) 2 = Cc 

553019 orifice, core adapter — MOD. 6BZ) . 1 S.85 

553239 PLUG, adjusting Screw aCCess ...  sssee 1 L.64 P15 
SP910B/5 RING: — DOWTY 2 — 

SP910/6 RING — DOWTY (PRE, MOD. 682) 2 —= 

SP910B/7 RING — DOWTY st ‘ 1 = 

SP11/26 RING — DOWTY ii 2 — 

SP916/28 RING — DOWTY (was | off PRE. MoD. 5BZ) . 2 _ 

553021 SCREW adjusting valve (PRE. MOD. 5BZ) 1 BS.249 

558653 SCREM, adjusting valve (MOD, 5BZ) (PRE. 1 BS.249 

: }AMDT. 8BZ). 

559089 SCREW adjusting valve (AMDT. 7) 1 —_ P15 

553002 SEAT alve assembly ... 1 — P15 

Spares for :— 

553003 : BEARING, bellows guide (AMDT. 11BZ) 2 BS.369 P15 

559081 STUD on ia ava awe eae 9 se 1 — P16 

553026 (TUBE, distance bellows guide (AMDT. 11BZ)... 1 L.65 P15 

553022 SPRING, valve ... 1 DTD.215 P15 

553026 TUBE, distance, belfews ‘guide (PRE. "AMDT. “mBz) 1 L.65 P15 

553007 VALVE, inward relief, seine ma Ma 1 _ P15 

557088 WASHER wee 1 EN.42 P15 

558706 WASHER (MOD. 6BZ)_ 1 BSS.216 P15 

RESTRICTED 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

. CLOF 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Matl. ST. Plate 

Off Spec. MR. No. 
L.M. 

1393 | 513470 1 _ A P17 

556108 ATTACHMENT, cover ... 1 L.59 IA 

556109 ADJUSTER, load 1 L.65 Plz. 

556651 BODY,- valve 1 L.5] P17 

556113 CARRIER, spring, compleee 1 —_ P17 

556003 CASTOR assembly 3 = P17 

‘Spares for :— 

R 1/8” BEARING, BMB full race, page Bre 6 _ P18 

556004 CASTOR ; 3 L.65 P18 
551012 PIN (PRE. AMDT. 1OAX) . 6 $.80 P18 

560088 PIN (AMDT. 10AX) . 6b 5.80 
5115/9/MF RING, retaining — TRUARC 6 = P18 

551693 SHIELD, bearing we 12 5.80 P18 

553185 TYRE 6 $.80 P18 

1741 | 556112 AUZE, 1 i Palin cit 
551024 HEAD, valve, complete 1 as! P17 

556652 HOUSING, bearing, assembly 1 a P17 
| Spares for :— 

06/DU/08 BUSH — GLACIER ... ies 2 — sP18 

5000/68/MF RING, retaining — TRUARC 1 = P18 
556107 SPACER TAs 2 L.65 P18 

553192 WASHER 1 L.65 P18 

28D/12985 | A25/25C Bolt 6 ay Cc 

28M/13124 | A27/CT Nut 6 ws Cc 

28S/2808 | A33/C12 Screw 6 — Gc 

28W /9416643 | SP47/C Washer 6 — (e 

551025 LUG 3 $.80 P17 

28M/13124 | A27/CT Nut 3 — € 

28W /9419454 | SP10/C Washer: ... 3 fasn (e! 

28W /9416643 | SP47/C Washer, lock 3 — Cc 

556105 NAMEPLATE 1 L.4 P17 

285/14822 | A31/C10 Screw 3 _ G 

28W /9416643 | SP47/C Washer 3 — Cc 

551011 PIN; hinge one 3 S.80 Pang 

5101/9/MF ‘RING, rEtaininel- _ - TRUARC 6 _ P17 

556650 SEA T,i valve, complete 1 = P17 

288/14548 | A33/C10 Screw 3 — Cc 

556649 SPRING 1 DTD.215 P17 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

CL. OF 
i Description No. Mati, ST. Plate Ref. No. PartNo: 23 2 ——————— Of Shee. MR. No. 

LM. 

518910 RELIEF 1 = P19 
| i ‘Spares for :— 

559478 ET. zh 2 RUBBER P19 
559477 ING, valve, complete 1 — Pals: 

559502 HOUSING, end 1 L.64 P19 

28M/10318 | AGS.2002/B3 Nut 4 a Cc 
285/14317 | A31/B36 Screw 4 ub Cc 

28W /14456 | SP11/B Washer 4 = C 

554493 HOUSING, valve 1 L.65 P19 
OP.15268 LABEL us 1 MET-CAL 

559482 PLATE, valve mounting, complete ... 1 — P19 

285/14948 | A41/C14 Screw 3 = c 

554495 SCREW, spring adjusting 1 L.6s P19 
28M/13324 | A29/CP Nut) ea alla 1 G 

554496 SUPPORT, spring 1 L.64 P19 
554593 SPRING ...  . 1 DTD.18A P19 

554494 VALVE 1 = P19 
28D/10318 | AGS.2002/B3 Bolt 1 = a 

28W/9419401 | SP10/B Washer 1 = Cc 

28D/13002 | A26/2C Bolt shipping 6 a ‘s 
28W /9419474 | SP15/C Washer, : shipping 6 -- Ss 
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VALVES, RELIEF 

CL. OF 
Ref. No. Peres Nicks tha | see Destine No. Matl. ST. Plate ° ar co} Filed escription Off Spec. oaiRaL NS! 

Tid 34es: 2345 L.M. 

626 | 509180 VALVE, INWARD RELIEF 6.100” 1 = A P 20 
: | (Spares for :— 

505396 BOLT, adjusting 3 5.94 P20 
28M/13124 | A27/CT Nut, lock 3 oa Cc 

28F/9429636 | AGS.1186/3 Washer, sealing 3 = el 

505890 HOSE, threaded 3 5.96 P20 

505889 GUARD stop 1 L.65 P20 
28P/12262 | SP9/E6 Pin, split... 1 an S 
28M/10222 | AGS.2008/B2 Nut, anchor 4 fle Cc 
285/6472 | A33/46 Screw 8 i Cc 

505895 HEAD, valye assembly .., 1 _ P20 

/ ; iSpares for :— 
505897 HEAD, valve 1 = P 20 

505896 PLATE, hinge 1 L.64 P 20 
28S/3420 | A33/B8 Screw... 3 is Cc 

505894 HINGE, eye 2 5.96 P20 
25/2808 | A33/C12 Screw... 2 iS Cc 

529 | 500715 NAMEPLATE —(R.N.) 1 LA Cc P 20 
28S/6470 | 2R 3/16” Screw ave ‘xs ate 3 = (© 

550899 PAD, stop 3 5.61 P20 

505892 PIN, hinge 1 5.61 P 20 
28P/12587 | SP9C/4 Pin, split 2 = c 

28W /9419475. | SP15/C Washer. 2 ee C 

718 | 505998 RING; valve seating, complete 1 — C P 20 

505902 SEATING, valve 1 L.124 P 20 

550279 SLEEVE, spring 1 L.64 P 20 
550898 SPACER ... 1 L.64 P 20 
550797 SPRING, R.H. 1 DTD.215 P 20 
550796 SPRING, L.H. 1 DTD.215 P 20 
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